TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEMTURA CORPORATION		04/21/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.	
Street Address:	2 ARMSTRONG ROAD	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259307	HATCOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506459000

Email: Docketing@procopio.com, cpaglobal@procopio.com

Michael C. Jones **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120776CHC003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Chemtura Corp Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Chemtura Corp Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Chemtura Corp Merger Docs#page3.tif source=LXS Solutions Change of Address#page1.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "CHEMTURA CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3046078 8100M SR# 20185393317 Authentication: 202968474 Date: 06-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 04/21/2017
FILED 08:05 AM 04/21/2017
SR 20172685306 - File Number 3046078

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC. INTO CHEMTURA CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

April 21, 2017

Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

LANXESS Solutions US Inc. Chemtura Corporation

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 25, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement"), among the Company, Lanxess Deutschland GmbH, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Germany ("Parent"), and LANXESS Solutions US Inc. (f/k/a LANXESS Additives Inc.), a Delaware corporation and an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Corporation</u>") is Chemtura Corporation, except that at the time of the Merger it shall be changed to LANXESS Solutions US Inc.

FOURTH: The merger herein certified shall be effective as of the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06762. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be provided by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chemtura Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of the date first written above.

CHEMTURA CORPORATION

Name: Billie S Flaherty

Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]



SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CHANGE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS

FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS)

Name: LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.

Mailing 2 ARMSTRONG ROAD

Address:

City: SHELTON State: CT

State: CT Zip: 06484

Country:

FILING #0006343395 PG 1 OF 1

VOL E-00013 PAGE 1683

FILED 01/29/2019 12:19 PM

SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

1. NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY (INCLUDE BUSINESS DESIGNATION LE., L.L.C., LLC, INC, ETC, MUST MATCH OUR RECORDS EXACTLY)

LANXESS SOLUTIONS US INC.

2. PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS OF BUSINESS (P.O.BOX UNACCEPTABLE)

Street: 2 ARMSTRONG ROAD

City: SHELTON

State: CT Zip: 06484

Country:

3. MAILING ADDRESS OF BUSINESS (P.O.BOX IS ACCEPTABLE)

Street: 2 ARMSTRONG ROAD

City: SHELTON

State: CT Zip: 06484

Country:

4. EMAIL ADDRESS OF BUSINESS:

LAURA.DEMUNDA@CHEMTURA.COM

5. EXECUTION - REQUIRED: (SUBJECT TO PENALTY OF FALSE STATEMENT) [This document has been

executed and filed electronically]
DATE: (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/29/2019

RECORDED: 07/08/2019

 NAME OF SIGNATORY
 CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY
 SIGNATURE (required)

 JO ANN BEHLMAN
 ASSISTANT SECRETARY
 JO ANN BEHLMAN